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Referee 

Assistant Referee 

Assistant Referee 

Fourth Ofcial 

VAR

AVAR

SUBSTITUTES

1

Vladimír Coufal

James Ward-Prowse

Lukasz Fabianski (GK)

33

John Brooks

Kurt Zouma (C)

Edson Álvarez

27

Jarrod Bowen

Paqueta

19

Mohammed Kudus

10

Manager

5

Nayef Aguerd

65

36 22

45

20

8

1812

49

9

Manager

Tottenham Hotspur

22

8

Ben Davies Tomás Soucek

Destiny Udogie

18

Emerson

5

28

Alfie Dorrington

Emerson Royal

Neil Davies

Pape Matar Sarr

Alejo Véliz

Jamie Donley

Fraser Forster (GK)

Oliver Skipp

Richarlison

Bryan Gil

David Moyes

38

20

14

7

4

63

29

24

Angelo Ogbonna

15

Saïd Benrahma

Andrew Madley

Richard West

Thilo Kehrer

21

Adam Nunn

Divin Mubama

Aaron Cresswell

Pablo Fornals

11 Konstantinos Mavropanos

34

Danny Ings

Ange Postecoglou

21
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West Ham United

23

Joseph Anang (GK)

7

Michael Salisbury

17

13

33

Son Heung-Min (C)

Tottenham Hotspur Stadium

Pierre-Emile Højbjerg

Cristian Romero

Yves Bissouma

Guglielmo Vicario (GK)

Dejan Kulusevski

Giovani Lo Celso

Pedro Porro

Brennan Johnson




